
 
ECONOMY  

SPOTLIGHT   JOB

OF THE WEEK

7:35  AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM 
7:35 AM
7:35 AM
7:35 AM

1:30  Min
1:30  Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

Hosted by Mark Graziano of the Montana job service the
program features job oennings in the area.  Businesses in the
area are not returning to pre-pandemic levels because of lack
of workers.  Jobs even for fast food businesses are now at
$20.00 per hour.

WILDFIRES
AND

EVACUATION
FOCUS

7/21/22

7/22/22

7/23/22

2:50 PM
3:50 PM
7:50 AM
9:40 AM

10:50 AM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

The Black Sandy Fire caused the evacuation of 30 households
in the area.  The area is the dryist it  has been since 2017.
A reminder of all the man made activities  that can cause 
fires.  Every thing from camping to simply dragging a chain
behind a vehicle.

NEEDY

FAMILIES

ACCENTUATE
THE

POSITIVE

8/20/22  
8/21/22
8/24/22
8/27/22
8/28/22

10:50 AM
6:50 AM
2:50 PM
7:500 AM
11:50 AM
12:50 PM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

"Suff The Bus" is an annual drive sponsored by the "Angel 
Fund" of Helena. The Angel Fund is a non-profit organization
that helps needy school district children.  The bus is moved to
different location in the city  collecting  clothing items, shoes,
backpacks and school supplies.  The fund collected over

HOMELESS

FAMLIES

ACCENTUATE
THE

POSITIVE

9/01/22

9/03/22

9/07/22

9:50 AM
3:50 PM
8:50 AM
4:50 PM
9:50 AM

The "Comfort Food Challenge" is a fundraiser for Family
Promise of the greater Helena area.  The BBQ picnic was held
on Sept. 8th Our Redeemers 3580 North Benton Ave.
family Promise helps homeless and low-income families 
achieve sustainable independence through and interfaith

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

MENTAL 

ILLNESS

ACCENTUATE
THE

POSITIVE

9/11/22

9/12/22
9/14/22
9/15/22

10:50 AM
8:50 PM
9:20 AM

10:50 AM
7 :50 AM

2:00 Min
2:00 Min
2:00 Min
2:00 Min
2:00 Min

7/6/22
7/13/22
7/20/22
7/27/22
8/03/22

KKGR AM 7/1/22 9/30/22

The Nami Walk is the major fund raiser of the year for Nami
of Montana.  The walk was held on line or in person at memoral 
park.  Nami's mission is to advocate, educate and
support those with mental illness and their families. Nami
raised $110,000.00.


