There follows a listing of the significant issues responded by Station KKGR AM along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 7/1/22 y/30/22 The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any prirority or significance. 1000 million (1000 million) 1000 million)					
ECONOMY	SPOTLIGHT JOB OF THE WEEK	7/6/22 7/13/22 7/20/22 7/27/22 8/03/22	7:35 AM 7:35 AM 7:35 AM 7:35 AM 7:35 AM 7:35 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	Hosted by Mark Graziano of the Montana job service the program features job oennings in the area. Businesses in the area are not returning to pre-pandemic levels because of lack of workers. Jobs even for fast food businesses are now at \$20.00 per hour.
WILDFIRES AND EVACUATION	FOCUS	7/21/22 7/22/22 7/23/22	2:50 PM 3:50 PM 7:50 AM 9:40 AM 10:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	The Black Sandy Fire caused the evacuation of 30 households in the area. The area is the dryist it has been since 2017. A reminder of all the man made activities that can cause fires. Every thing from camping to simply dragging a chain behind a vehicle.
NEEDY FAMILIES	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	8/20/22 8/21/22 8/24/22 8/27/22 8/28/22	10:50 AM 6:50 AM 2:50 PM 7:500 AM 11:50 AM 12:50 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	"Suff The Bus" is an annual drive sponsored by the "Angel Fund" of Helena. The Angel Fund is a non-profit organization that helps needy school district children. The bus is moved to different location in the city collecting clothing items, shoes, backpacks and school supplies. The fund collected over
HOMELESS	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	9/01/22 9/03/22 9/07/22	9:50 AM 3:50 PM 8:50 AM 4:50 PM 9:50 AM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	The "Comfort Food Challenge" is a fundraiser for Family Promise of the greater Helena area. The BBQ picnic was held on Sept. 8th Our Redeemers 3580 North Benton Ave. family Promise helps homeless and low-income families achieve sustainable independence through and interfaith
MENTAL ILLNESS	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	9/11/22 9/12/22 9/14/22 9/15/22	10:50 AM 8:50 PM 9:20 AM 10:50 AM 7 :50 AM	2:00 Min 2:00 Min 2:00 Min 2:00 Min 2:00 Min	The Nami Walk is the major fund raiser of the year for Nami of Montana. The walk was held on line or in person at memora park. Nami's mission is to advocate, educate and support those with mental illness and their families. Nami raised \$110,000.00.